



TABULATION OF BIDS

SID 404 - INDIAN CREEK PRESERVE

STORM SEWER AND PAVING - PHASE I

APRIL 2, 2024

	Bid Item Description	Approximate Quantity	Unit	Valley		Bay Shore		Vrana		Armodus		Navarro	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount	Bid Unit Price	Bid Amount
STORM SEWER													
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$41,031.98	\$41,031.98	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$65,200.00	\$65,200.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.71	\$1,855.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00	\$4.27	\$2,135.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.75	\$1,875.00
3	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$1.19	\$595.00	\$0.75	\$375.00	\$1.08	\$540.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
4	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$0.60	\$300.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$1.08	\$540.00	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$0.75	\$375.00
5	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING 36" F.E.S.	1	EA	\$2,129.73	\$2,129.73	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$1,098.00	\$1,098.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
6	CONSTRUCT 18" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	30	LF	\$61.14	\$1,834.20	\$78.00	\$2,340.00	\$106.00	\$3,180.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00
7	CONSTRUCT 24" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	331	LF	\$81.44	\$26,956.64	\$98.00	\$32,438.00	\$108.00	\$35,748.00	\$105.00	\$34,755.00	\$105.00	\$34,755.00
8	CONSTRUCT 30" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	60	LF	\$121.41	\$7,284.60	\$142.00	\$8,520.00	\$134.00	\$8,040.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00
9	CONSTRUCT 36" RCP (CLASS III) W/ TYPE R2 AGGREGATE BEDDING	960	LF	\$148.28	\$142,348.80	\$172.00	\$165,120.00	\$143.00	\$137,280.00	\$170.00	\$163,200.00	\$155.00	\$148,800.00
10	CONSTRUCT 60" I.D. STORM MANHOLE (3 EA)	27	VF	\$990.17	\$26,734.59	\$1,350.00	\$36,450.00	\$1,326.00	\$35,802.00	\$1,250.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,400.00	\$37,800.00
11	CONSTRUCT RING COLLAR ON STORM SEWER MANHOLE	2	EA	\$685.93	\$1,371.86	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$587.00	\$1,174.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
12	INSTALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE COUPLERS	22	EA	\$195.97	\$4,311.34	\$195.00	\$4,290.00	\$108.00	\$2,376.00	\$230.00	\$5,060.00	\$180.00	\$3,960.00
13	CONSTRUCT TYPE B RIP-RAP	5	TN	\$105.01	\$525.05	\$68.00	\$340.00	\$117.00	\$585.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$220.00	\$1,100.00
14	DEWATERING	15	HR	\$98.42	\$1,476.30	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$121.00	\$1,815.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
TOTAL OF STORM SEWER UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$258,755.09		\$265,823.00		\$295,513.00		\$287,190.00		\$264,340.00
PAVING													
1	COMMON EARTH EXCAVATION	1,850	CY	\$4.21	\$7,788.50	\$9.75	\$18,037.50	\$7.10	\$13,135.00	\$5.50	\$10,175.00	\$11.00	\$20,350.00
2	CONSTRUCT 7-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TYPE L65)	5,545	SY	\$55.35	\$306,915.75	\$55.75	\$309,133.75	\$51.50	\$285,567.50	\$63.00	\$349,335.00	\$76.00	\$421,420.00
3	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	9	EA	\$199.50	\$1,795.50	\$215.00	\$1,935.00	\$334.00	\$3,006.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00
4	INSTALL EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	9	EA	\$492.20	\$4,429.80	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$628.00	\$5,652.00	\$577.00	\$5,193.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
5	CONSTRUCT THICKENED EDGE	25	LF	\$18.04	\$451.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$29.00	\$725.00	\$16.50	\$412.50	\$55.00	\$1,375.00
6	CONSTRUCT CONCRETE HEADER	25	LF	\$14.57	\$364.25	\$12.75	\$318.75	\$23.00	\$575.00	\$16.50	\$412.50	\$45.00	\$1,125.00
7	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE I	2	EA	\$5,185.68	\$10,371.36	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,265.00	\$10,530.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	CONSTRUCT CURB INLET - TYPE III	6	EA	\$5,468.17	\$32,809.02	\$4,100.00	\$24,600.00	\$5,216.00	\$31,296.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
9	INSTALL CURB INLET PROTECTION	8	EA	\$298.00	\$2,384.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$294.00	\$2,352.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
10	CONSTRUCT END OF ROAD BARRICADE & TEMPORARY TURNAROUND	1	EA	\$3,112.76	\$3,112.76	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,788.00	\$5,788.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
11	INSTALL SEEDING TYPE "TEMPORARY SEED MIX"	3	AC	\$536.39	\$1,609.17	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	INSTALL MULCHING	3	AC	\$595.99	\$1,787.97	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,066.00	\$3,198.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
13	JET EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	3,520	LF	\$1.13	\$3,977.60	\$1.25	\$4,400.00	\$1.61	\$5,667.20	\$0.95	\$3,344.00	\$1.75	\$6,160.00
14	SAW CUT - FULL DEPTH	50	LF	\$7.21	\$360.50	\$1.75	\$87.50	\$3.84	\$192.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.00	\$350.00
15	DRILL AND EPOXY NO. 5 x 18" TIE BARS AT 4' O.C.	12	EA	\$7.78	\$93.36	\$5.50	\$66.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$12.00	\$144.00
16	REMOVE END OF ROAD BARRICADE	2	EA	\$162.29	\$324.58	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$117.00	\$234.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
TOTAL OF PAVING UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$378,575.12		\$384,933.50		\$372,957.70		\$453,167.00		\$525,824.00
TOTAL OF ALL UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS					\$637,330.21		\$650,756.50		\$668,470.70		\$740,357.00		\$790,164.00

***Disqualified

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE \$ 699,900.00
 BID BOND AMOUNT \$ 34,995.00